

Building a Better and Safer Austin Together

## Transfer of a Hazardous Materials Storage Permit Application Underground Storage Tank (UST) Program

<u>DevelopmentATX.com</u> | Phone: 311 (or 512 974 2000 outside Austin) For submittal and fee information, see <u>austintexas.gov/digitaldevelopment</u>

Please complete the Application for Transfer of a Hazardous Materials Storage Permit and return to the City of Austin within 30 days from the date of the business transfer.

Visit the environmental inspections page for submission instructions.

City of Austin UST ID:	Effective Date of UST Ownership/Permit Transfer:	
UST Location Name:		
UST Location Street Address:		
City:		
Fee Simple Owner (Land Owner) Name:		
Fee Simple Owner Contact – Person Name (	if different):	
Phone:	Email:	
☐ Check here if Fee Simple Owner has been	en notified of this UST Owners	hip/Permit Transfer.
Original UST Owner/Permit Holder – Busin	ess Name:	
Facility Name:		
Facility Address:		
Original UST Owner Contact – Person Name		
Mailing Street Address:		
City:		
Phone:	Email:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
New UST Owner/Permit Holder – Business	Name:	
Facility Name:		
Facility Address:		
New UST Owner Contact – Person Name (if		
Mailing Street Address:		
City:		
Phone:	Email:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	